
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
Solicitation Name and 
Number 
 

Consent Decree – Design and Engineering Services For Shoal Creek 
Trunk Sewer Relief Project (Multiyear Contract)   
RFP No. 21-500567 

Procurement Agent 
 

Jabari Jackson 

Date Solicitation Proposal 
Rates Expires  

N/A 
 

Solicitation Name, Number 
and Contract Number of 
expiring/expired contract  

Consent Decree – Design and Engineering Services for Shoal Creek 
Trunk Sewer Relief Project (Multiyear Contract) 
 
RFP 21-500567 
 
Contract No. 1296151 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and 
Award Amount  
 

$ 5,224,841.00 
 
Contract No. 1296151 – Atkins North America, Inc. 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

$ 1,632,989.84 
 
Contract No. 1296151 – Atkins North America, Inc. 

Prime Contractor 
Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Atkins North America, Inc. (Prime)  
Taylor Wright, Vice President  
Years In Business: 49 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 12 
 
River to Tap, Inc. (R2T) (LSBE DeKalb) 25% 
George Ajy, Vice President 
3200 Presidential Drive,   
Atlanta, GA 30305 
Years In Business: 18 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 12 
Surveying and Civil Engineering Services 
 
Accura Engineering and Consulting Services, Inc. (LSBE DeKalb) 7% 
Prashanthi Reddy, President & CEO 
3200 Presidential Drive,   
Atlanta, GA 30305 
Years In Business: 20 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 9 
Surveying and Civil Engineering Services 
 
RK Reeves & Associates, Inc. (LSBE DeKalb) 2% 
Rebbeca Reeves, President 
12296 Henderson Mill Rd., 206 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Years In Business: 23 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 16 
GIS Support 



Attachments 
 

User Department Change Order Request No. 1 
(Atkins North America, Inc.) 

 
 


